
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Diego State 272 282 271 825 -39
2  Long Beach State 283 278 277 838 -26

T3  Colorado State 289 277 275 841 -23
T3  Nevada 285 279 277 841 -23
5  UNLV 282 284 280 846 -18
6  Fresno State 286 284 280 850 -14
7  Loyola Marymount Univ. 285 282 285 852 -12
8  UTSA 290 290 273 853 -11

T9  San Diego 292 281 282 855 -9
T9  UC Davis 295 290 270 855 -9
T11  Kansas 284 290 283 857 -7
T11  UC Irvine 292 283 282 857 -7
13  UNCW 290 281 288 859 -5

T14  CSU - Fullerton 294 282 284 860 -4
T14  Wyoming, U. of 287 288 285 860 -4
16  Iowa State 285 285 291 861 -3
17  New Mexico State 289 288 286 863 -1
18  Colorado 284 297 283 864 E
19  TCU 287 291 287 865 +1

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Isaac Rodea  Long Beach State 65  69  69  203  -13 
T2    Zihao Jin  San Diego State 68  70  66  204  -12 
T2    Connor Jones  Colorado State 67  70  67  204  -12 
T2    Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State 67  71  66  204  -12 
T5    Lachlan Barker  Iowa State 68  68  69  205  -11 
T5    Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ. 72  64  69  205  -11 
T7    Caden Fioroni  UNLV 69  68  69  206  -10 
T7    AJ Lintunen  Nevada 71  67  68  206  -10 
T7    Tyler Schafer  Long Beach State 68  68  70  206  -10 

10    PuwitAnupansuebsai  San Diego State 68  69  70  207  -9 

T11    Davis Bryant  Colorado State 71  68  69  208  -8 
T11    Michael Rome  UTSA 65  73  70  208  -8 
T11    Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State 72  66  70  208  -8 
T11    Quim Vidal Mora  Nevada 71  70  67  208  -8 
T15    Peyton Callens  Nevada 70  71  68  209  -7 
T15    Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis 75  68  66  209  -7 
T15    Walker Isley  UNCW 73  67  69  209  -7 
T15    Garrison Smith  New Mexico State 71  69  69  209  -7 
T19    Charlie Reiter  San Diego 70  68  72  210  -6 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   San Diego State 272  282  271       825  -39 
3  2  2   Long Beach State 283  278  277       838  -26 

T13  T4  T3   Colorado State 289  277  275       841  -23 
T6  3  T3   Nevada 285  279  277       841  -23 
2  T4  5   UNLV 282  284  280       846  -18 
9  T7  6   Fresno State 286  284  280       850  -14 

T6  6  7   Loyola Marymount Univ. 285  282  285       852  -12 
T15  17  8   UTSA 290  290  273       853  -11 
T17  10  T9   San Diego 292  281  282       855  -9 
23  T21  T9   UC Davis 295  290  270       855  -9 
T4  11  T11   Kansas 284  290  283       857  -7 

T17  T12  T11   UC Irvine 292  283  282       857  -7 
T15  9  13   UNCW 290  281  288       859  -5 
T20  14  T14   CSU - Fullerton 294  282  284       860  -4 
T10  T12  T14   Wyoming, U. of 287  288  285       860  -4 
T6  T7  16   Iowa State 285  285  291       861  -3 

T13  15  17   New Mexico State 289  288  286       863  -1 
T4  T18  18   Colorado 284  297  283       864  E 

T10  16  19   TCU 287  291  287       865  +1 
12  T18  20   Gonzaga 288  293  291       872  +8 

T20  T21  21   Utah Valley 294  291  289       874  +10 
19  20  22   Utah State Univ. 293  289  297       879  +15 

T20  23  23   Weber State 294  297  292       883  +19 
24  24  24   UC Santa Barbara 300  298  300       898  +34 
25  25  25   Southern Utah 301  304  299       904  +40 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Isaac Rodea  Long Beach State  65   69  69       203  -13   
T5 T2   Connor Jones  Colorado State  67   70  67       204  -12   
T8 T2   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  67   71  66       204  -12   
T8 T2   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  68   70  66       204  -12   
T2 T5   Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   64  69       205  -11   
T2 T5   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  68   68  69       205  -11   
T8 T7   AJ Lintunen  Nevada  71   67  68       206  -10   
T2 T7   Tyler Schafer  Long Beach State  68   68  70       206  -10   
T5 T7   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  69   68  69       206  -10   
T5 10   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  68   69  70       207  -9   
T8 T11   Michael Rome  UTSA  65   73  70       208  -8   
T14 T11   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  71   68  69       208  -8   
T8 T11   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  72   66  70       208  -8   
T20 T11   Quim Vidal Mora  Nevada  71   70  67       208  -8   
T20 T15   Peyton Callens  Nevada  70   71  68       209  -7   
T28 T15   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  75   68  66       209  -7   
T16 T15   Garrison Smith  New Mexico State  71   69  69       209  -7   
T16 T15   Walker Isley  UNCW  73   67  69       209  -7   
T16 T19   Darien Zhao  UC Irvine  73   67  70       210  -6   
T8 T19   Charlie Reiter  San Diego  70   68  72       210  -6   
T16 21   Garrett Boe  CSU - Fullerton  73   67  71       211  -5   
T20 22   Aidan Thomas  New Mexico State  70   71  71       212  -4   
T14 T23   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  69   70  74       213  -3   
T28 T23   Harry Hillier  Kansas  74   69  70       213  -3   
T28 T23   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  72   71  70       213  -3   
T51 T26   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  77   68  69       214  -2   
T39 T26   John Paterson  Colorado  70   74  70       214  -2   
T39 T26   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  72   72  70       214  -2   
T39 T26   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  74   70  70       214  -2   
T39 T26   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  78   66  70       214  -2   
T58 T26   Ian Gilligan  Long Beach State  74   72  68       214  -2   
T51 T26   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  69   76  69       214  -2   
T68 T33   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  76   71  68       215  -1   
T51 T33   Alejandro Alonso  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   73  70       215  -1   
T39 T33   Trevor McNary  CSU - Fullerton  74   70  71       215  -1   
T58 T33   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  75   71  69       215  -1   
T28 T33   Henry Fitzhugh  UC Irvine  71   72  72       215  -1   
T20 T33   Caden McMackin  Loyola Marymount Univ.  69   72  74       215  -1   
T51 T33   Donald Kay  San Diego  72   73  70       215  -1   
T68 T40   Justin Biwer  Colorado  75   72  69       216  E   
T58 T40   Cade McLaughlin *  Wyoming, U. of  73   73  70       216  E   
T39 T40   Luke Kluver  Kansas  69   75  72       216  E   
T58 T40   Bryce Kvick  Long Beach State  76   70  70       216  E   
T68 T40   Johnny Bai  UC Irvine  75   72  69       216  E   

T28 T40   Brady McKinlay  Utah Valley  73   70  73       216  E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T58 T40   Oscar Teiffel  Colorado State  77   69  70       216  E   
T39 T40   Kevin Huff  Fresno State  69   75  72       216  E   
T39 T40   Holden Backes  Gonzaga  75   69  72       216  E   
T28 T40   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  71   72  73       216  E   
T26 T40   Javier Vasquez  Utah State Univ.  69   73  74       216  E   
T58 T51   Filippo Celli  TCU  71   75  71       217  +1   
T68 T51   Charlie Magruder  Gonzaga  73   74  70       217  +1   
T51 T51   Tony Hendricks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   73  72       217  +1   
T26 T51   Jack Wehman  UTSA  72   70  75       217  +1   
T20 T51   Patrick Sparks  UNCW  69   72  76       217  +1   
T68 T51   Ben Sigel  Kansas  71   76  70       217  +1   
T58 T51   Callum Bruce  Kansas  70   76  71       217  +1   

T107 T58   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  74   78  66       218  +2   
T102 T58   Jaren Calkins *  Wyoming, U. of  73   78  67       218  +2   
T39 T58   Kristoffer Max  Colorado  71   73  74       218  +2   
T68 T58   Jack Kozlowski  UNLV  71   76  71       218  +2   
T28 T58   George Leigh  UNLV  68   75  75       218  +2   
T28 T58   Harry Doig  CSU - Fullerton  71   72  75       218  +2   
T87 T58   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  78   71  69       218  +2   
T87 T65   J.J. Gresco  UNLV  74   75  70       219  +3   
T87 T65   Tegan Andrews  CSU - Fullerton  76   73  70       219  +3   
T87 T65   David Harrison  UTSA  75   74  70       219  +3   
T68 T65   Justin Gums  TCU  72   75  72       219  +3   
T20 T65   Tyler Jones  Southern Utah  72   69  78       219  +3   

T102 T65   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  73   78  68       219  +3   
T115 T65   Mark Stephens  UC Davis  82   72  65       219  +3   
T68 T65   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  74   73  72       219  +3   
T28 T65   Nate Vance  Iowa State  71   72  76       219  +3   
T83 T65   Luke Gutschewski  Iowa State  73   75  71       219  +3   
T28 T75   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  75   68  77       220  +4   
T28 T75   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  67   76  77       220  +4   
T68 T75   Joseph Glenn  Utah Valley  71   76  73       220  +4   
T58 T75   Brandon Massey  TCU  75   71  74       220  +4   
T87 T75   Andi Xu  San Diego  77   72  71       220  +4   
T58 T75   Gavin Cohen  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   74  74       220  +4   
T51 T75   Sander Akeren  UNCW  74   71  75       220  +4   
T83 T75   Hayden Banz  Weber State  71   77  72       220  +4   
T58 T83   Esteban Jaramillo  Utah State Univ.  74   72  75       221  +5   
T96 T83   Blake McGovern  UC Santa Barbara  78   72  71       221  +5   

T112 T83   Hunter Bott  UTSA  78   75  68       221  +5   
T39 T83   Hunter Howe  Weber State  71   73  77       221  +5   
T96 T83   Caden Weber  Utah Valley  76   74  71       221  +5   

T96 T83   Alejandro Nava  UC Davis  71   79  71       221  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T83 T89   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  76   72  74       222  +6   
T51 T89   Davis Cooper  Kansas  75   70  77       222  +6   
T68 T89   Josh Hetherington  Iowa State  73   74  75       222  +6   
T87 T89   Cameron Tucker  Utah State Univ.  77   72  73       222  +6   
T68 T89   Kai Iguchi  Utah Valley  76   71  75       222  +6   
T96 T89   Kolbe Irei  UC Irvine  78   72  72       222  +6   

T102 T89   Nate Irwin  UC Irvine  73   78  71       222  +6   
T68 T89   John Cook  Utah State Univ.  73   74  75       222  +6   
T96 T89   Brody Childs  Weber State  74   76  72       222  +6   
T39 T98   Alvaro Morales  New Mexico State  72   72  79       223  +7   

T124 T98   Christian Fanfelle  UTSA  85   73  65       223  +7   
T39 T100   John Bush  UC Santa Barbara  70   74  80       224  +8   
T68 T100   Matt Ruel  Gonzaga  73   74  77       224  +8   
T83 T100   Jack Ainscough  Long Beach State  77   71  76       224  +8   

T107 T100   Brendan Ashman  CSU - Fullerton  76   76  72       224  +8   
T96 T100   Trey Davis  Nevada  73   77  74       224  +8   
T68 T100   Dylan McDermott  Colorado  68   79  77       224  +8   
T87 T106   Evan Kawai  San Diego  73   76  76       225  +9   

T112 T106   Zach Stocker  Gonzaga  71   82  72       225  +9   
T107 T106   Matthew Jackman  New Mexico State  76   76  73       225  +9   
T87 T106   Luis Gerardo Cantú  Utah State Univ.  77   72  76       225  +9   

T112 T106   Landon Anderson  Utah Valley  74   79  72       225  +9   
T102 T106   Lane Pulliam  Fresno State  73   78  74       225  +9   
T102 T106   Gunnar Knutson  Weber State  79   72  74       225  +9   
T68 T113   Clayton Thatcher  Gonzaga  71   76  80       227  +11   

T124 T113   Rashon Williams  Southern Utah  77   81  69       227  +11   
T107 T113   Drew Hackett  UNCW  74   78  75       227  +11   
T124 T116   Jack Holland  Colorado  80   78  70       228  +12   
T119 T116   Joseph Robson  New Mexico State  76   77  73       228  +12   
T115 T116   Reese Fisher  Weber State  78   76  74       228  +12   
T107 T116   Brian Arnold  UC Santa Barbara  74   78  76       228  +12   
T119 T116   Julian Maxwell  UC Santa Barbara  78   77  73       228  +12   
T87 T121   Michael Sarro  Nevada  78   71  80       229  +13   
127 T121   Jacob Skov Olesen  TCU  80   79  70       229  +13   

T122 123   Leo Torres  Southern Utah  79   78  74       231  +15   
T115 124   Atthasit (Anfield) Srichun  Southern Utah  74   80  78       232  +16   
T119 T125   Ryker Smith  Southern Utah  78   77  79       234  +18   
T115 T125   Andrew Ricci  UC Santa Barbara  79   75  80       234  +18   
T122 127   Jared Edeen *  Wyoming, U. of  79   78  78       235  +19   
128 128   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  91   71  76       238  +22   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Diego State 272 282 271 825

T2 Zihao Jin (3) 68 70 66 204

T2 Steve Sugimoto (4) 67 71 66 204

10 Puwit Anupansuebsai (2) 68 69 70 207

T26 Youssef Guezzale (1) 69 76 69 214

T40 Justin Hastings (5) 71 72 73 216

2 Long Beach State 283 278 277 838

1 Isaac Rodea (5) 65 69 69 203

T7 Tyler Schafer (2) 68 68 70 206

T26 Ian Gilligan (1) 74 72 68 214

T40 Bryce Kvick (4) 76 70 70 216

T100 Jack Ainscough (3) 77 71 76 224

T3 Colorado State 289 277 275 841

T2 Connor Jones (3) 67 70 67 204

T11 Davis Bryant (1) 71 68 69 208

T26 Rasmus Hjelm (4) 74 70 70 214

T40 Oscar Teiffel (5) 77 69 70 216

T58 Christoph Bleier (2) 78 71 69 218

T3 Nevada 285 279 277 841

T7 AJ Lintunen (3) 71 67 68 206

T11 Quim Vidal Mora (1) 71 70 67 208

T15 Peyton Callens (2) 70 71 68 209

T100 Trey Davis (4) 73 77 74 224

T121 Michael Sarro (5) 78 71 80 229

5 UNLV 282 284 280 846

T7 Caden Fioroni (1) 69 68 69 206

T26 Ben Sawaia (4) 78 66 70 214

T58 Jack Kozlowski (2) 71 76 71 218

T58 George Leigh (3) 68 75 75 218

T65 J.J. Gresco (5) 74 75 70 219

6 Fresno State 286 284 280 850

T11 Matthew Sutherland (3) 72 66 70 208

T26 Matthew Manganello (4) 72 72 70 214

T33 Michael Cliff (2) 76 71 68 215

T40 Kevin Huff (1) 69 75 72 216

T106 Lane Pulliam (5) 73 78 74 225

7 Loyola Marymount Univ. 285 282 285 852

T5 Riley Lewis (1) 72 64 69 205

T33 Alejandro Alonso (3) 72 73 70 215

T33 Caden McMackin (5) 69 72 74 215

T51 Tony Hendricks (4) 72 73 72 217

T75 Gavin Cohen (2) 72 74 74 220
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 UTSA 290 290 273 853

T11 Michael Rome (3) 65 73 70 208

T51 Jack Wehman (4) 72 70 75 217

T65 David Harrison (5) 75 74 70 219

T83 Hunter Bott (1) 78 75 68 221

T98 Christian Fanfelle (2) 85 73 65 223

T9 San Diego 292 281 282 855

T19 Charlie Reiter (2) 70 68 72 210

T26 Harrison Kingsley (1) 77 68 69 214

T33 Donald Kay (3) 72 73 70 215

T75 Andi Xu (4) 77 72 71 220

T106 Evan Kawai (5) 73 76 76 225

T9 UC Davis 295 290 270 855

T15 Thomas Hutchison (1) 75 68 66 209

T65 Jacob Westberg (3) 73 78 68 219

T65 Mark Stephens (4) 82 72 65 219

T83 Alejandro Nava (5) 71 79 71 221

T89 Lucas Carper (2) 76 72 74 222

T11 Kansas 284 290 283 857

T23 Harry Hillier (3) 74 69 70 213

T40 Luke Kluver (2) 69 75 72 216

T51 Callum Bruce (1) 70 76 71 217

T51 Ben Sigel (4) 71 76 70 217

T89 Davis Cooper (5) 75 70 77 222

T11 UC Irvine 292 283 282 857

T19 Darien Zhao (1) 73 67 70 210

T33 Henry Fitzhugh (4) 71 72 72 215

T40 Johnny Bai (5) 75 72 69 216

T89 Kolbe Irei (2) 78 72 72 222

T89 Nate Irwin (3) 73 78 71 222

13 UNCW 290 281 288 859

T15 Walker Isley (3) 73 67 69 209

T33 Lansdon Robbins (1) 75 71 69 215

T51 Patrick Sparks (4) 69 72 76 217

T75 Sander Akeren (5) 74 71 75 220

T113 Drew Hackett (2) 74 78 75 227

T14 CSU - Fullerton 294 282 284 860

21 Garrett Boe (2) 73 67 71 211

T33 Trevor McNary (4) 74 70 71 215

T58 Harry Doig (1) 71 72 75 218

T65 Tegan Andrews (3) 76 73 70 219

T100 Brendan Ashman (5) 76 76 72 224

T14 Wyoming, U. of 287 288 285 860

T23 Patrick Azevedo (3) 72 71 70 213

T58 Jimmy Dales (5) 74 78 66 218

T65 Tyler Severin (2) 74 73 72 219

T75 Bryce Waters (1) 67 76 77 220

T75 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (4) 75 68 77 220

16 Iowa State 285 285 291 861

T5 Lachlan Barker (1) 68 68 69 205

T65 Luke Gutschewski (2) 73 75 71 219

T65 Nate Vance (3) 71 72 76 219

T89 Josh Hetherington (4) 73 74 75 222

128 Frank Lindwall (5) 91 71 76 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 New Mexico State 289 288 286 863

T15 Garrison Smith (2) 71 69 69 209

22 Aidan Thomas (1) 70 71 71 212

T98 Alvaro Morales (3) 72 72 79 223

T106 Matthew Jackman (4) 76 76 73 225

T116 Joseph Robson (5) 76 77 73 228

18 Colorado 284 297 283 864

T26 John Paterson (5) 70 74 70 214

T40 Justin Biwer (1) 75 72 69 216

T58 Kristoffer Max (3) 71 73 74 218

T100 Dylan McDermott (2) 68 79 77 224

T116 Jack Holland (4) 80 78 70 228

19 TCU 287 291 287 865

T23 Aymeric Laussot (1) 69 70 74 213

T51 Filippo Celli (5) 71 75 71 217

T65 Justin Gums (2) 72 75 72 219

T75 Brandon Massey (3) 75 71 74 220

T121 Jacob Skov Olesen (4) 80 79 70 229

20 Gonzaga 288 293 291 872

T40 Holden Backes (4) 75 69 72 216

T51 Charlie Magruder (1) 73 74 70 217

T100 Matt Ruel (3) 73 74 77 224

T106 Zach Stocker (2) 71 82 72 225

T113 Clayton Thatcher (5) 71 76 80 227

21 Utah Valley 294 291 289 874

T40 Brady McKinlay (1) 73 70 73 216

T75 Joseph Glenn (2) 71 76 73 220

T83 Caden Weber (4) 76 74 71 221

T89 Kai Iguchi (3) 76 71 75 222

T106 Landon Anderson (5) 74 79 72 225

22 Utah State Univ. 293 289 297 879

T40 Javier Vasquez (1) 69 73 74 216

T83 Esteban Jaramillo (3) 74 72 75 221

T89 John Cook (2) 73 74 75 222

T89 Cameron Tucker (4) 77 72 73 222

T106 Luis Gerardo Cantú (5) 77 72 76 225

23 Weber State 294 297 292 883

T75 Hayden Banz (4) 71 77 72 220

T83 Hunter Howe (2) 71 73 77 221

T89 Brody Childs (1) 74 76 72 222

T106 Gunnar Knutson (5) 79 72 74 225

T116 Reese Fisher (3) 78 76 74 228

24 UC Santa Barbara 300 298 300 898

T83 Blake McGovern (2) 78 72 71 221

T100 John Bush (4) 70 74 80 224

T116 Julian Maxwell (3) 78 77 73 228

T116 Brian Arnold (5) 74 78 76 228

T125 Andrew Ricci (1) 79 75 80 234

25 Southern Utah 301 304 299 904

T65 Tyler Jones (4) 72 69 78 219

T113 Rashon Williams (2) 77 81 69 227

123 Leo Torres (1) 79 78 74 231

124 Atthasit (Anfield) Srichun (3) 74 80 78 232

T125 Ryker Smith (5) 78 77 79 234
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T40 Cade McLaughlin (Wyoming, U. of) 73 73 70 216

T58 Jaren Calkins (Wyoming, U. of) 73 78 67 218

127 Jared Edeen (Wyoming, U. of) 79 78 78 235
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Sawaia UNLV 2.58 -5 
H. Kingsley San Diego 2.67 -4 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 2.67 -4 
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 2.83 -2 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 2.83 -2 
W. Isley UNCW 2.83 -2 
L. Barker Iowa State 2.83 -2 
J. Hetherington Iowa State 2.83 -2 
J. Gresco UNLV 2.92 -1 
O. Teiffel Colo. St. 2.92 -1 
I. Rodea LBSU 2.92 -1 
J. Westberg UC Davis 2.92 -1 
T. Severin Wyoming 2.92 -1 
C. Fanfelle UTSA 2.92 -1 
C. Fioroni UNLV 2.92 -1 
C. Jones Colo. St. 2.92 -1 
G. Cohen LMU-CA 2.92 -1 
H. Howe Weber St. 2.92 -1 
T. McNary Fullerton 2.92 -1 
L. Robbins UNCW 2.92 -1 
J. Hastings SDSU 2.92 -1 
Z. Jin SDSU 2.92 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
I. Rodea LBSU 3.63 -11 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 3.80 -6 
L. Barker Iowa State 3.83 -5 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 3.83 -5 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 3.83 -5 
C. Jones Colo. St. 3.83 -5 
A. Lintunen Nevada 3.83 -5 
C. Fioroni UNLV 3.87 -4 
P. Sparks UNCW 3.90 -3 
P. Callens Nevada 3.90 -3 
T. Schafer LBSU 3.90 -3 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 3.90 -3 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 3.90 -3 
M. Rome UTSA 3.90 -3 
J. Paterson Colorado 3.90 -3 
H. Hillier Kansas 3.93 -2 
C. McMackin LMU-CA 3.93 -2 
Z. Jin SDSU 3.93 -2 
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 3.93 -2 
H. Backes Gonzaga 3.93 -2 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 3.93 -2 
W. Isley UNCW 3.93 -2 

Par 5 Scoring
Z. Jin SDSU 4.25 -9 
T. Schafer LBSU 4.33 -8 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 4.42 -7 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 4.42 -7 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 4.42 -7 
G. Smith NM State 4.42 -7 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 4.50 -6 
C. Jones Colo. St. 4.50 -6 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 4.50 -6 
C. Reiter San Diego 4.50 -6 
B. Sawaia UNLV 4.50 -6 
A. Lintunen Nevada 4.50 -6 
C. Fioroni UNLV 4.58 -5 
H. Fitzhugh UC Irvine 4.58 -5 
O. Teiffel Colo. St. 4.58 -5 
A. Alonso LMU-CA 4.58 -5 
A. Thomas NM State 4.58 -5 
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 4.58 -5 
A. Laussot TCU 4.58 -5 
C. Fanfelle UTSA 4.58 -5 
L. Kluver Kansas 4.58 -5 
M. Cliff Fresno St. 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
L. Kluver Kansas 2
H. Kingsley San Diego 2
M. Cliff Fresno St. 2
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 2
O. Teiffel Colo. St. 1
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 1
C. Bleier Colo. St. 1
A. Laussot TCU 1
T. Schafer LBSU 1
I. Rodea LBSU 1
C. McMackin LMU-CA 1
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 1
D. Cooper Kansas 1
J. Dales Wyoming 1
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 1
P. Callens Nevada 1
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 1
J. Holland Colorado 1
T. Hutchison UC Davis 1
J. Westberg UC Davis 1
J. Kozlowski UNLV 1
G. Leigh UNLV 1

Birdies 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 18
I. Rodea LBSU 17
C. Jones Colo. St. 17
D. Bryant Colo. St. 16
R. Lewis LMU-CA 16
T. Schafer LBSU 16
T. Hutchison UC Davis 16
Q. Vidal Mora Nevada 15
B. Sawaia UNLV 15
C. Fioroni UNLV 14
Y. Guezzale SDSU 14
A. Lintunen Nevada 14
L. Barker Iowa State 14
C. McMackin LMU-CA 14
M. Manganello Fresno St. 14
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 13
A. Alonso LMU-CA 13
G. Cohen LMU-CA 13
C. Reiter San Diego 13
D. Kay San Diego 13
J. Biwer Colorado 13
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 13

Pars 
K. Irei UC Irvine 43
G. Smith NM State 42
N. Irwin UC Irvine 42
A. Thomas NM State 40
G. Knutson Weber St. 40
J. Robson NM State 40
D. Zhao UC Irvine 40
K. Iguchi Utah Val 40
B. McKinlay Utah Val 39
J. Glenn Utah Val 39
T. Andrews Fullerton 39
F. Celli TCU 39
B. Massey TCU 39
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 39
J. Calkins Wyoming 39
L. Gutschewski Iowa State 39
P. Azevedo Wyoming 38
N. Vance Iowa State 38
H. Kingsley San Diego 38
B. Arnold UCSB 38
J. Kozlowski UNLV 38
M. Ruel Gonzaga 37
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2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 73.38 128

2 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.92 128

3 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.02 128

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.78 384

 

Whirlwind Golf Club : 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413   1 18 90 17 2   

2 5 567   7 45 64 6 5 1 

3 3 162     14 92 21 1   

4 4 462     15 82 20 7 4 

5 4 337   3 47 61 16 1   

6 3 180     8 78 39 2 1 

7 5 599     34 66 22 4 2 

8 4 402     21 84 18 5   

9 4 431     15 94 13 4 2 

10 3 245     5 79 39 5   

11 4 481     5 79 40 3 1 

12 5 611     18 72 25 12 1 

13 4 441     26 77 22 3   

14 4 389     15 74 24 12 3 

15 3 176     25 95 7 1   

16 4 428   1 15 82 22 6 2 

17 5 560   3 44 65 11 5   

18 4 450     19 90 16 3   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 481 +0.35 

10 3 245 +0.34 

14 4 389 +0.34 

6 3 180 +0.30 

12 5 611 +0.27 

4 4 462 +0.24 

16 4 428 +0.20 

9 4 431 +0.09 

3 3 162 +0.07 

8 4 402 +0.05 

18 4 450 +0.02 

7 5 599 +0.02 

13 4 441 +0.02 

1 4 413 +0.01 

15 3 176 -0.13 

17 5 560 -0.23 

5 4 337 -0.27 

2 5 567 -0.31 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 73.38 128

2 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.92 128

3 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.02 128

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.78 384

 

Whirlwind Golf Club : 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     17 88 18 3 2 

2 5 567   3 50 61 11 2 1 

3 3 162     2 87 36 2 1 

4 4 462     10 83 24 10 1 

5 4 337   3 36 71 12 5 1 

6 3 180     12 82 32 2   

7 5 599     36 61 24 6 1 

8 4 402     19 89 18 2   

9 4 431     15 97 11 5   

10 3 245     13 94 20   1 

11 4 481     14 95 14 5   

12 5 611     20 84 15 6 3 

13 4 441     17 85 23 2 1 

14 4 389     17 56 38 16 1 

15 3 176     17 104 7     

16 4 428   1 13 94 17 2 1 

17 5 560   9 53 56 10     

18 4 450   1 28 79 16 3 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.44 

3 3 162 +0.32 

4 4 462 +0.29 

6 3 180 +0.19 

12 5 611 +0.16 

1 4 413 +0.13 

13 4 441 +0.10 

10 3 245 +0.08 

11 4 481 +0.08 

16 4 428 +0.07 

9 4 431 +0.05 

7 5 599 +0.02 

8 4 402 +0.02 

18 4 450 -0.04 

15 3 176 -0.08 

5 4 337 -0.13 

2 5 567 -0.30 

17 5 560 -0.48 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 73.38 128

2 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.92 128

3 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.02 128

 

Total Average Scores
2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.78 384

 

Whirlwind Golf Club : 2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     16 92 16 4   

2 5 567   5 55 54 9 4 1 

3 3 162     16 91 16 5   

4 4 462     17 87 19 3 2 

5 4 337   1 33 76 12 5 1 

6 3 180     15 81 31 1   

7 5 599     45 62 15 5 1 

8 4 402     26 86 14 2   

9 4 431   1 27 84 15 1   

10 3 245     15 98 14 1   

11 4 481     10 84 33 1   

12 5 611   2 31 74 20 1   

13 4 441   1 35 73 19     

14 4 389     8 74 30 11 5 

15 3 176     12 101 14 1   

16 4 428     24 78 21 5   

17 5 560   1 58 57 10 1 1 

18 4 450     14 80 31 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.47 

11 4 481 +0.20 

18 4 450 +0.18 

6 3 180 +0.14 

4 4 462 +0.11 

3 3 162 +0.08 

1 4 413 +0.06 

16 4 428 +0.05 

15 3 176 +0.03 

10 3 245 +0.01 

8 4 402 -0.06 

5 4 337 -0.07 

9 4 431 -0.09 

12 5 611 -0.10 

7 5 599 -0.13 

13 4 441 -0.14 

17 5 560 -0.35 

2 5 567 -0.35 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Wyoming Cowboy Classic
Whirlwind Golf Club 

Chandler, AZ 
2022 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 

Dates: Apr 04 - Apr 05 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 481 +0.35 

14 4 389 +0.34 

10 3 245 +0.34 

6 3 180 +0.30 

12 5 611 +0.27 

4 4 462 +0.24 

16 4 428 +0.20 

9 4 431 +0.09 

3 3 162 +0.07 

8 4 402 +0.05 

18 4 450 +0.02 

13 4 441 +0.02 

7 5 599 +0.02 

1 4 413 +0.01 

15 3 176 -0.13 

17 5 560 -0.23 

5 4 337 -0.27 

2 5 567 -0.31 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.44 

3 3 162 +0.32 

4 4 462 +0.29 

6 3 180 +0.19 

12 5 611 +0.16 

1 4 413 +0.13 

13 4 441 +0.10 

11 4 481 +0.08 

10 3 245 +0.08 

16 4 428 +0.07 

9 4 431 +0.05 

8 4 402 +0.02 

7 5 599 +0.02 

18 4 450 -0.04 

15 3 176 -0.08 

5 4 337 -0.13 

2 5 567 -0.30 

17 5 560 -0.48 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.47 

11 4 481 +0.20 

18 4 450 +0.18 

6 3 180 +0.14 

4 4 462 +0.11 

3 3 162 +0.08 

1 4 413 +0.06 

16 4 428 +0.05 

15 3 176 +0.03 

10 3 245 +0.01 

8 4 402 -0.06 

5 4 337 -0.07 

9 4 431 -0.09 

12 5 611 -0.10 

7 5 599 -0.13 

13 4 441 -0.14 

17 5 560 -0.35 

2 5 567 -0.35 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413   1 51 270 51 9 2 

2 5 567   15 150 179 26 11 3 

3 3 162     32 270 73 8 1 

4 4 462     42 252 63 20 7 

5 4 337   7 116 208 40 11 2 

6 3 180     35 241 102 5 1 

7 5 599     115 189 61 15 4 

8 4 402     66 259 50 9   

9 4 431   1 57 275 39 10 2 

10 3 245     33 271 73 6 1 

11 4 481     29 258 87 9 1 

12 5 611   2 69 230 60 19 4 

13 4 441   1 78 235 64 5 1 

14 4 389     40 204 92 39 9 

15 3 176     54 300 28 2   

16 4 428   2 52 254 60 13 3 

17 5 560   13 155 178 31 6 1 

18 4 450   1 61 249 63 9 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23547&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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